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PROOF OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL 

I am more than eighteen years old and not a party to this action. My business address is Orrick, 

Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP, The Orrick Building, 405 Howard Street, San Francisco, California 

94105-2669. My electronic service address is jkaddah@orrick.com. 

On November 1, 2019, I served the interested parties in this action with the following document(s): 

OPPOSITION TO OFCCP'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT BY DEFENDANT ORACLE 
AMERICA, INC. 

DECLARATION OF ERIN CONNELL ISO OPPOSITION TO OFCCP'S MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF UNCONTESTED FACTS 

DECLARATION OF ALI SAAD, PH.D. ISO OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE ISO OFCCP'S 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

DEFENDANT ORACLE AMERICA, INC.'S OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF 
PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT 

DEFENDANT ORACLE AMERICA, INC.'S RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFF OFCCP'S STATEMENT 
OF UNCONTESTED FACTS IN SUPPORT OF OFCCP'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT 

by serving true copies of these documents via electronic mail in Adobe PDF format the documents 

listed above to the electronic addresses set forth below: 

Laura Bremer (Bremer.Laura@dol.gov)
Ian Eliasoph (EliasophIan@dol.gov)
Norman E. Garcia (Garcia.Norman@DOL.GOV)
Charles C. Song (Song.Charles.C@dol.gov)
Jessica Flores (flores.jessica@dol.gov)
M. Ana Hermosillo (Hermosillo.Mary.A@dol.gov)

U.S. Department of Labor, Office of the Solicitor, Region IX — San Francisco 
90 Seventh Street, Suite 3-700 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
Telephone: (415) 625-7769 / Fax: (415) 625-7772 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and 

correct. 

Executed on November 1, 2019, at San Francisco, California. 

Jacqueline D. Kaddah 


